
STANTON UPON HINE HEATH PARISH COUNCIL 
Also representing High Hatton 

Clerk to the Council:                Katrina Baker MBE, Oaklands, Waters Upton, Telford TF6 6NP  

Email: clerk@stantonparishcouncil.gov.uk             Telephone:                             07813 788094 
 

 

Stanton Upon Hine Heath Parish Councillors are available to assist with local issues, please 
do contact them direct, using the information below, or you can contact The Clerk. 

 
Councillor Shirley Barrett 
 

Moston Cottage 
Moston 
Stanton Upon Hine Heath 
Shrewsbury   SY4 4LU 

07866 015990 shirley.barrett@stantonparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 
 

Councillor Andrea Burden Tudor Cottage 
Hine Heath 
Stanton 
SY4 4NA 

07974 781884 andrea.burden@stantonparishcouncil.gov.uk 
 

Councillor Claire Crackett Glebe House 
Stanton Upon Hine Heath 
Shrewsbury 
SY4 4LR 

01939 251805 claire.crackett@stantonparishcouncil.gov.uk 

Councillor Doug Dee  Primrose Cottage 
Stanton Upon Hine Heath 
Shrewsbury 
SY4 4LR 

01939 250693 doug.dee@stantonparishcouncil.gov.uk 

Councillor Mechelle Moore 
Chairman 

Booley House 
Booley 
Stanton Upon Hine Heath 
Shrewsbury    SY4 4LY 

07976 897909 mechelle.moore@stantonparishcouncil.gov.uk 

 

 

Councillor Chas Warren Holly Cottage 
Stanton Upton Hine Heath 
Shrewsbury 
SY4 4LW 

07734 878777 chas.warren@stantonparishcouncil.gov.uk 

 

Councillor Ian Yeadon 
Vice Chairman 

Enfield House 
Hazles Road 
Shawbury 
SY4 4HE 

01939 251932 ian.yeadon@stantonparishcouncil.gov.uk 

 

 

Councillor Lyn Renton  9 Stanton Court 
Church Lane 
Stanton Upon Hine Heath 
SY4 4LR 

01939 251236 Lynda.renton@stantonparishcouncil.gov.uk 

 

 

Meetings take place on the 1st Tuesday of May, July, September, November, January and 
March, at 7.00pm in the Village Hall at Stanton. Wherever possible, arrangements will be 
made for residents to join the meeting via zoom. 

 
Please visit our website – www.stantonparishcouncil.gov.uk – where you will find agendas and 
minutes and other useful information about the Parish Council and how it operates to support 
the communities of Stanton and High Hatton. 
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